Listed on :14.10.2014

Court No. 1

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 12210-12211 & 12221-12222 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

BSNL & Ors.

...Petitioners

Item No. 120

Versus

Babu V. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th July, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"SLP(C) No.12210-12211/2014

Await service of notice with regard to respondent No.3. Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 12221-12222/2014

Await service of notice with regard to respondent No.12. Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 10 and 13 to 17 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 8.10.2014."

SLP 12210-12211 of 2014

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that notice issued to all the three respondents on 21.5.2014. Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 has filed Counter Affidavit. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved cover has been received in respect of Respondent No-3.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent No. 3.

SLP 12221-12222 of 2014

It is submitted that notice issued to all the seventeen respondents on 27.5.2014. Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Memo of appearance on behalf of all the respondents 1to17 and also filed counter affidavit.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

.....2/-

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report. Dated this the 14th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.
- 2. Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

cb3