SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 12210-12211/2014

BSNL & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU V. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Nidhi Mittal, Adv. Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Boby Augustine, Adv. Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Await service in respect of respondent no.3.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is at liberty to give effect to service on respondent no. 3 through dasti service upon the standing counsel of the respective State and to file proof of dasti within two weeks.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish complete set of pleadings to the Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(C) No. 12210-11/2014. Registry to put up the matter alongwith SLP(C) no. 12221-12222/2014 by next date.

List again on 12.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar