www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12210-12211/2014

BSNL & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU V. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.12221-12222/2014

(With office report)

Date: 12/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Paromita Majumdar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Boby Augustine, Adv. Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.12210-12211/2014

Affidavit in support of proof of dasti service with respect to respondent No.3 was to be filed. It is submitted by the ld. Counsel that the same has been filed. Registry to verify.

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have also filed counter affidavit.

Item No.68

SLP(C) NO.12221-12222/2014

Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent. Registry after verifying the affidavit of respondent no.3, process to list before the Hon'ble Court.

Petitioner has not yet provided the complete set of pleadings to the ld. Counsel for the respondent in both matters. Same is acknowledged to be furnished within one week.

Matter shall fall in complete category. Registry after verifying as mentioned above, shall process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar