(RENUKA SADANA)

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.4

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12210-12211/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/06/2012 in OP No.1626/2012 and order dated 20/12/2013 in RP No. 460/2013 in OP No.1626/2012 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

BSNL & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU V. & ORS Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report) SLP(C) Nos.12221-12222/2014 (With Office Report)

Date: 05/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv. Mr.Abhay Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.Balasubramaniam, Sr.Adv.

> Mr.B.Karunakaran, Adv. Mr.M.Anbalagan, Adv. Mr.S.Nagarajan, Adv. Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Pleadings are complete.

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day after six

weeks.

Signature Not Verified

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

Digitally signed by Satish Kumar Yadav Date: 2015.10.06

AR-CUM-PS

10:25:19 IST

Reason: COURT MASTER